

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2026
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 709 OF 2025**

Marise Ann Lawrence ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**AND
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 544 OF 2026**

Abid @ Sameer Gulam Hussain ...Applicant

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Shailesh Kharat, Advocate for the Applicant in IA/88/2026.
Mr. Anil S. Kamble, a/w Adv. Sujata Shirasi, Advocate for the Applicant in ABA/544/2026.
Ms. Shilpa G. Talhar, APP for the Respondent/State in IA/88/2026.
Adv. B. V. Holambe Patil, APP for the Respondent/State in ABA/544/2026.

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 07.03.2026.

P.C. :

1. List both the applications on 24.03.2026 on the supplementary board.

2. Ad-interim order in Interim Application No.88 of 2026 in Anticipatory Bail Application No. 709 of 2025 to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]