

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 88 OF 2026

In

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. 709 OF 2025

Marise Ann LawrencePETITIONER

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 544 OF 2026

Abid@sameer Gulam HussainAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Adv. Shailesh Kharat in IA/88/2026 in ABA/709/2025

Mrs. S. M. Yadav, APP for State

Adv. Anil S. Kamble in ABA/544/2026

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/03/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)